
 

 

 

 

 

 

European Young Bar Association 

 

EYBA Task force - Lawyers united to support Ukrainians abroad  

There are many Ukrainian people who are currently outwith the country who can’t get home or 

who are seeking protection in European countries. 

The European Young Bar Association has created a list of lawyers expert in immigration, refugee 

law and human rights, in the European countries, that are available to give advice for who is in 

need or to help collate information. 

The European Young Bar Association is a European non-profit association of young lawyers. 

Founded over 27 years ago, on 23 May 1993 in Prague, it brings together young bar associations 

from across Europe in one representative organization, providing a unified voice for young 

lawyers on a continent-wide basis. 

 

The EYBA is founded on key fundamental principles such as democracy, human rights, access to 

justice and the rule of law.  



COUNTRY NAME EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE 
NUMBER 

Belgium Sylvie 
Micholt 

Sylvie.micholt@amistadlaw.be +32 
0472785051 

Cyprus 
Larnaca 

Viktoriia 
Polishchuk 

dovirytel@gmail.com   

Denmark Nikoline 
Munk Krogh 

nmk@sagfoererne.com  

Denmark Tobias 
Grotkjær 
Elmstrøm 

tobias@advokatfirmaet-ge.dk  

Denmark Morten 
Riber 
Nørgård 

Morten@advokatfirmaet-ge.dk  

Denmark Kare Traberg 
Smidt 

kts@adacta-law.dk  

Finland 
Joensuu 

Alexander 
Shevchuk 

vidqilant@ukr.net  +3584491410
53 

France Gaston 
Gonzalez 

gg@gonzalezavocat.com 
 

+33 
781693484 

France 
Versailles 

Dimitri 
Debord 

maitredebord@gmail.com +33 
0185530815 

France 
Marseille  
Paris 

Julie 
Godinec 

juliegodinec@gmail.com +33 
658308222 

France 
Aix en 
Provence 
Paris 

Emeline 
Giordano 

emelinegiordano@yahoo.fr +33 
686168998 

France 
Paris 

Mathilde 
Aublé 

auble@lravocats.com  

France 
Paris 

Nicolas Pallix Nicolas.desapallix@protonmail.com +33 6456303 

France 
Paris 

Louise 
Dumont Sain 
Priest 

ldumontsaintpriest@dsp-avocat.com +33 
184790952 

France 
Paris 

Fabien 
Goeau 
Brissonnière 

Goeau.avocat@gmail.com  

France 
Grenoble 

Albane 
Miran 

a.miran.avocat@gmail.com +3378844220
9 

Greece Michalis 
Mittas 

Mich.mittas@gmail.com +30 
6970057700 
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Greece Christina 
Foteini 
Giantsidou 

cfgiantsidou@gmail.com +30 
6972214625 

Greece Georgios 
Bourtzis 

Gbourtzis96@gmail.com +30 
6983595799 

Greece Panagiotis 
Xanthopoulo
s 

Panosxanthos1917@gmail.com +30 
6944842368 

Greece Gravani 
Eirini 

eirgravani@gmail.com  

Greece Fotini 
Koutsia 

Fkoutsia1997@gmail.com +30 
6982868570 

Greece Evgenia 
Akritidou 

jennyakritidou@hotmail.com +30 
6980697357 

Greece Katerina 
Gavriilidou 

Gavriilidou.katerina@gmail.com +30697<6132
750 

Greece Giorgos 
Engonopoul
os 

giwegosengo@gmail.com +30 
980612761 

Greece Marianna 
Anastasiado
u 

anastasiadoumarianna@gmail.com +30 
6974624440 

Italy Andrea di 
Giura 

Andrea.digiura@gmail.com 
 

 

Italy Federica 
Mazzeo 

Fed.mazzeo@gmail.com 
 

 

Italy  
Roma 

Anton Giulio 
Lana 

studio@llbrlex.com +39 
0685300769 

Italy  
Roma 

Davide Lodi Avv.davidelodi@gmail.com +39 
3396424565 

Italy 
Roma 

Luigi Chilelli Cittadinanza.immigrazione@gmail.com +39 
3392774513 

Italy 
Roma 

Alessandro 
Crasta 

Avv.alessandrocrasta@gmail.com +39 34 
60066406 

Italy 
Roma 

Alessandro 
Bonavita 

Bonavita.alessandro@pec.it +39 
3470705711 

Italy  
Pistoia 

Daniele 
Pellegrini 

avvdanielepellegrini@gmail.com +39 
0572092613 

Italy 
Novara 

Sonia 
Bortolaso 

avvfilomenasoniabortolaso@pec.ordineaccvo
catinovara-it 

+39 
3457953759 

Italy 
Torino 

Giulia 
Pellegrini 

Avv.giuliapellegrini@gmail.com +39 
3277342023 

Italy 
Torino 

Alice 
Merletti 

a.merletti@alferomerletti.it  

Italy 
Torino 

Paola Angela 
Stringa 

Stringa.paola@gmail.com +39 
3386219082 

Italy 
Torino 

Ferdinando 
Lajolo 

Ferdinando.lajolo@gmail.com +39 
3341526360 

Italy 
Perugia 

Francesca 
Fioretti 

avvocatofrancescafioretti@gmail.com  
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Italy  
Torino 

Stefania 
Besson 

Avv.besson@gmail.com +39 
3895165710 

Italy  
Sant’Angel
o 

Stefano 
Sassano 

stefanosassano@tiscali.it +39 
3282233882 

Italy 
Campobass
o 

Mariangela 
Di Biase 

Avv.mariangeladibiase@gmail.com +39 
3892175957 

Italy  
Messina 

Carmelo 
Picciotto 

Avv.carmelopicciotto@gmail.com +39 
3482286780 

Italy 
Messina 

Letizia 
Valentina Lo 
Giudice 

logiudiceletiziav@gmail.com  

Italy 
Capena 

Fanny 
Ceccherini 

fannyceccherini@yahoo.it +39 
3393910733 

Italy 
Montebell
una 

Chiara 
Gallina 

Chiara.gallina@studiogallina.net +39 
042322933 

Italy  
Palmi 

Marco 
Gagliostro 

studiolegalegagliostro@gmail.com  

Italy 
Reggio 
Calabria 

Carmelo 
Geresia 

Avv.carmelo.geresia@gmail.com +39 329 
1798868 

Italy 
Crotone 

Francesca 
Pesce 

francescapescekr@gmail.com +39 
3290660138 

Italy 
Macerata 
Roma 

Claudio 
Cimarossa 

info@studiolegalecimarossa.it +39 
3279897234 

Italy 
Macerata 

Consuelo 
Feroci 

consueloferoci@gmail.com +39 
0717590476 

Italy 
Avezzano 

Maryna 
Vahabava 

studiolegalevahabava@gmail.com +39 
3342242559 

Italy 
Millesimo 

Riccardo 
Morielli 

avvmorielli@gmail.com +39 
3479956128 

Italy 
Roma 

Giuseppe 
Anfuso 

Anfusogiuseppe86@gmail.com +39 
3486064235 

Italy  
Torino 

Ferruccio 
Cannata 

Ferruccio.cannata@libero.it +39 
3386334759 

Italy 
Bolzano 

Annamaria 
Gagliardi 

Avv.a.gagliardi@gmail.com +39 
3394630803 

Italy 
Roma 

Ylenia 
Montana 

Yleniamontana.avvocato@gmail.com +39 
3284497106 

Italy  
Torino 

Daniela Di 
Rosa 

dirosada@yahoo.it +39 
0116980590 

Italy 
Napoli 
Roma 

Antonio 
D’Inverno 

studiolegaledinverno@gmail.com +39 
32074330971 

Italy 
Merano 

Lorenz 
Coletta 

lorenz@coletta-ladurner.it  

Italy 
Pisa 

Lucia 
Vergine 

Avv.vergine@yahoo.com  
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Italy 
Pisa 

Arianna 
Tabarracci 

ariannatabarracci@yahoo.it  

Italy 
Pisa 

Tommaso 
Casani 

tommasocasani@yahoo.com  

Italy 
Pisa 

Romina 
Sestini 

romilareginella@icloud.com +39 
9571498601 

Italy 
Pisa 

Luigi 
Dell’Aquila 

luigidellaquila@pisalex.it +39 
3276259887 

Italy 
Venice 

Federico 
Cappelletti 

Federico.cappelletti@me.com +39 
3356280187 

Italy 
Napoli 

Cristina 
Commone 

Avv.cristinacommone@gmail.com +39 
3338815651 

Italy 
Genova 

Antonella 
Cascione 

Antonella.cascione77@gmail.com +39 
3409831294 

Italy 
Genova 

Federico 
Lera 

studiolegalelera@gmail.com +39 
3386088372 

Italy 
Bologna 

Antonietta 
Cozza 

Antoniettacozza77@gmail.com 
 

+39 320 
8572875 

Italy 
Arezzo-
Sansepolcr
o 

Amedeo 
Stoppa 

amedeo@studiolegalestoppa.it 
 

 

Italy 
Arezzo-
Sansepolcr
o 

Ksenia 
Örenius 

Ksenia.orenius@gmail.com +39 
3515527486 

Italy Michela Zito avvmichelazito@gmail.com 
 

+39 
3889784202 

Italy 
Pescara 

Vittoria 
Rapino 

Vittoria.rapino@gmail.com +39 
3891123926 

Italy 
Urbino 

Admira 
Beqiraj 

Admira.beqiraj@gmail.com 
 

+39 
3206008383 

Italy 
Brindisi 

Maria Luana 
Garofoli 

Luana.garofoli@gmail.com 
 

+39 
3288194110 

Italy 
Siracusa 

Daniel 
Amato 

Daniel.amato.dr@gmail.com +39 
09311666362 

Italy 
Latina 

Jessica De 
Rocchis 

jessicaderocchis@gmail.com 
 

+39 
3891124412 

Italy 
Abruzzo 

Giovanna 
D’Ignazio 

giovannadignazio@gmail.com 
 

+39 
08615700183 

Italy 
Bolzano 

Sonia Dallo Sonia.dallo@soniadallo.it 
 

+39 
3357737759 

Italy 
Novara 

Margherita 
Ceraso 

cerasomargherita@gmail.com 
 

+39 
3510139712 

Italy 
Alba 
Adriatica 

Stefania 
D’Addario 

Daddario.stefania@libero.it 
 

+39 
3471026616 

Italy 
Bari 

Domenico 
Cantore 

Cantore.lawfirm@gmail.com +39 
3928558883 
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Italy  
Bari 

Maria 
Stefania 
Brandi 

mariastefaniabrandi@pec.giuffre.it +39 
3496191395 

Italy 
Pordenone 

Matteo 
Moretto 

Matteo.moretto@avvocatipordenone.it +39 
3498147926 

Italy 
Atri 

Gianluca 
Reitano 

reitanolawfirm@gmail.com 
 

+39 
335424426 

Italy 
Modena 

Ilda Beqo info@ildabeqo.it 
 

+39 
059822424 

Italy 
Novara 

Barbara 
Martinuzzi 

barbara@avvocatomartinuzzi.it 
 

+39 
03211511816 

Italy 
Cesena 

Simone 
Giorgini 

Simone.giorgini@ordineavvocatiforlicesena.e
u 

+39 
3462237606 

Italy 
Torino 

Margherita 
Limoni 

Avv.margheritalimoni@lawconsulting.net +39 
3515907898 

Italy 
Torino 

Federica 
Galante 

avvocatofedericagalante@gmail.com +39 
3450335223 

Italy 
Milano 

Valentina 
Barzaghi 

Avv.barzaghi@studiolegalebarzaghi.eu +39 
3394689138 

Italy 
Milano 

Federico 
Vido 

info@studiolegalevido.it  

Italy 
Milano 

Imma Cirelli Imma.cirelli@gmail.com +39 
30618317 

Italy 
Cesena 

Filippo 
Antonelli 

info@avvocatofilippoantonelli.it +39 
0547610686 

Italy 
Parma 

Andrea 
Cantoni 

A_cantoni@yahoo.it +39 
0521228185 

Italy 
Vicenza 

Giulia 
Toniolo 

g.toniolo@ctlaw.it  

Italy 
Lecce 

Vincenza 
Raganato 

Vincenza.raganato@gmail.com +39 
3921013150 

Italy 
Caltanisset
ta 

Miriana 
Palermo 

mirianapalermo@gmail.com +39 
3382705891 

Italy  
Foggia 

Angela Masi a-masi1@hotmail.it +39 
3316109904 

Italy  
Udine 

Martino 
Benzoni 

martinobenzoni@gmail.com +39 
0432508859 

Italy 
Napoli 

Massimilian
o Castellone 

Massimiliano.castellone@studiolegalecastello
ne.com 

+39 
0813177061 

Italy 
Milano 

Diletta 
Denova 

Avv.dilettadenova@gmail.com +39 
0255015003 

Italy 
Livorno 

Mariateresa 
Veltri 

Mati.veltri@gmail.com +39 
3385424847 

Italy Laura Stefani Laura.stefani87@gmail.com  

Lithuania Edvinas 
Meskys 

admin@ljaa.org 
 

 

Luxembour
g 

Elena 
Frolova 

Elena.frolova@barreau.lu +35 
2661255816 

Luxembour
g 

Natalia 
Gulyaeva 

Lawyer.natalie@gmail.com +35 
2621315310 
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Moldova  For requests related to ukranians in Moldova, 
send an email to info@eyba.org and we will 
forward them to our experts 

 

Moldova Pavel Cazacu Pavel.cazacu@promolex.md  

Moldova Vadim Vieru Vadim.vieru@promolex.md  

Moldova Nicoleta 
Hriplivii 

Nicoleta.hriplivii@promolex.md  

Norway Belinda 
Boothby 

Belinda.boothby@elden.no 
 

 

Poland 
Gdansk 

Martyna 
Krawczyk 

Martyna.m.krawczyk@gmail.com +48 508 028 
888 

Portugal Agatha 
Bulha 

agathabulha@jblawoffice.co  

Republic of 
Ireland /  
United 
Kingdom 

Robert 
McTernagha
n 

Robert.mcternaghan@barlibrary.com 
 

 

United 
Kingdom 
Scotland 

Gurjit Pall gpall@thorntons-law.co.uk 07803891736 

United 
Kingdom 
Northern 
Ireland 

Sinead 
Marmion 

sinead@phoenix-law.org  

Republic of 
Ireland 

Roisin 
Fitzpatrick 

rfitzpatrick@deloitte.ie 
 

 

Republic of 
Ireland 

Irish Refugee 
Council 

info@irishrefugeecouncil.ie 
 

 

Romania Grecu&Partn
ers 

office@greculawyers.ro +40 
314260745 

Switzerlan
d 

Ferida 
Bejaoui 
Hinnen 

fbh@fbhavocats.ch 
 

+4179602134
7 

Switzerlan
d 

Thomas 
Rihm 

Thomas.rihm@rihm-law.ch  

Switzerlan
d 

SEEP notary@seep.ch +41 755 
209000 

Switzerlan
d 
Geneva 

Ferida B. 
Hinnen 

info@fbhavocats.ch  +41 
796021347 

Spain 
Barcelona 

Mariona 
Argilés Playà 

Mariona.argiles@gmail.com 
 

 

Spain 
Barcelona 

Beatriz 
Carando 
Vicente 

beacarando@icab.cat 
 

 

Spain 
Barcelona 

Emma 
Hakobyan 

emmaha@icab.cat   

Spain 
Barcelona 

David 
Querol 

dquerol@icab.cat   

Spain 
Barcelona 

Jorge 
Regidor 

jregidor@icab.cat  
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Spain 
Barcelona 

Joaquim 
Hernández 

Quim.hernandez@icab.cat  

Spain 
Barcelona 

Claudia 
Assens 
Laporta 

Claudia.assens@gmail.com  

Spain 
Madrid 

Isabel Diez 
Velasco 

isabeldiezvelasco@icam.es +34 
617622369 

Spain 
Madrid 

Madrid 
Young 
Lawyers 
Association 
(AJA) 

aja@icam.madrid  

Turkey 
Istanbul 

Recep Birer Birer.recep@gmail.com  +9053262544
93 

United 
Kingdom 

Michael 
Polak 

m.polak@churchcourtchambers.co.uk 
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